BUDDHIST RETREAT CENTRE, IXOPO
Summary List of Retreats
23 July 2021 - 5 June 2022

# indicates retreats held in noble silence

Doing Your Own Thing: Self Retreat

............................................................................................................................................................................. Fri 23 Jul - Sun 25 Jul
Moving Meditation: Cultivating the four energies of tai chi

2T A SRR Fri 30 Jul - Sun 01 Aug
& Saying Yes To Life: How we can live wholeheartedly in the midst of a challenging world

(241l o F=1 0o B o) oY W@ o 1T oY X oo F= | IFS SRS Fri 06 Aug - Sun 08 Aug
"Written In The Stars": The Basics Of The Ancient Art Of Astrology

Corinna Botoulas and SONJa DYASON ........eciiueieeeiiiieeeiiee e citee e et e e eeereeestaeeeesataeesensaeeessseeeassaeesnnsseeessseeaans Mon 09 Aug - Thu 12 Aug
A Weekend of Hatha Yoga: Rekindle Your Life Energy

(0T T o T AV F= e [ To TSRS Fri 13 Aug - Sun 15 Aug
SoulCollage® : "Know Yourself - And You Will Conquer The Universe..."

Corinna Botoulas and SONJa DYASON ......cciiuuiiriiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt et e sabe s sbe e e san e s bt e e saneeebeeesaneeneas Mon 16 Aug - Thu 19 Aug
Mindfulness Skills For Challenging Times

(613 TeTo [T H P TP TP PP U PSP UTOUPPRPRTP Fri 20 Aug — Sun 22 Aug
Finding And Keeping Your Centre: Taking care of ourselves in order to be of service to others

LR I o =1 (o] AT [P OTP TP ROPUPR PPN Mon 23 Aug - Wed 25 Aug
A Yin Yoga Retreat

JENNITEI CRAPIMAN <.ttt sttt st e e bt e st e st e sa bt e s ab e e sabeeeabeesabeeeabeesabeesbeesabeeenneesares Fri 27 Aug - Sun 29 Aug
The Roots Of Sacred Drumming: Exploring Natural Rhythms

RIChard EIlis @Nd IMArC KIESS .....ccuuiieeeiiie i ccieeeeciiee e ettt e e tte e e stae e e e stte e e e etaeeesatbaeeasstaeeeanssaeesnsseseeastaeesanssaeesnssenns Fri 03 Sep - Sun 05 Sep

“You Can’t Fill The Hole In Your Heart With Food”...And Other Things - Jan Chozen Bays Mindful Eating: The hidden gifts of our
compulsions
D G a1 12N VA Lo 4 PPN Fri 10 Sep - Sun 12 Sep

A Taste of Somatics: Feeling and healing the body within
LIS Fil Ol i Fri 17 Sep - Sun 19 Sep

Zen Pen: A Writing, Being And Meditation Retreat
[DLe T =T a W = E T o o] PRSP Thu 23 Sep - Sun 26 Sep

The Rough Writing Road: Keeping a journal
[DLe YT Ta W 5 E T o o] 1 PR URR U PRR Sun 26 Sep - Tue 28 Sep

Deepening Your Emotional Intelligence Through Mindfulness: Gaining insights into your emotional intelligence for resonant
relationship
SRANTT HAMCRAIAN ceeie ettt s e e e st e e s e bt e e e sbbteeesabaeessateeesbbaeesanbeeesaanee Fri 01 Oct - Sun 03 Oct

Yinsight Yoga: Yin Yoga And Mindfulness Meditation
(DT o1 = T o] o 1= UPPRSROY Fri 08 Oct - Sun 10 Oct

Stand Like A Tree To Power Up Your Chi
[ 1 10 o £ T- 1 LS Tue 12 Oct - Fri 15 Oct

The Myth Of Writer’s Block: Exploring the relationship between negative thought patterns and creative flow
NATASHA FIrEEIMAN c..eiiiii ettt ettt bt e bt s bt e s bt e e bt e s bee e bbe s bt e e sabesabeeesbteebeeennaesnnees Fri 15 Oct - Sun 17 Oct

#Under The Rose-Apple Tree: A weekend of meditation practice
R] =Y o Y=Y 4 I o =1 o SRR Fri 22 Oct - Sun 24 Oct

Yin And Yang: A Yoga Retreat: Release, relax and restore
(CTTo] ¢ ==l O] =T PP PPPTPPPPPTPPPPPPPRt Tue 26 Oct - Fri 29 Oct



Life Tides And Word Links: A weekend course in poetry
(DN I T [ 1ol o I PRSPPI Fri 29 Oct - Sun 31 Oct

Writing Our Ancestral Stories : Shifting the past into new futures
(DNl T [ o] o ISP UPUPPPRPRNt Wed 03 Nov - Sun 07 Nov

#Mindfulness For Cultivation Of Compassion And Wisdom
NOJITRA TSENGIWE ...ttt ettt s bt e st e st e st e e s be e st e e sabeeeabeesabeesnseesareesaneenas Fri 12 Nov - Wed 17 Nov

At Ease in in Mind and Body: An introduction to qigong
o [0 [ o1 8 £ T- | o PP PUPPRRRIR: Fri 19 Nov - Sun 21 Nov

#Quiet Mountain, Clear Sky: Meditating with calmness and clarity
(LY 1T YAV o T 1o i SRS Fri 26 Nov - Sun 28 Nov

Grounded In Space: A weekend of tai chi and qigong
AleX aNd JEIrEMEY LISTEI-JAMES ..eeieeiiieeeciiiee e ciiee e ettt e ertee e e st e e e ette e e seabeeeestaeeeetraeesassaseaastaeeeastesesssaeesasseeeeanses Fri 03 Dec - Sun 05 Dec

A Neurosurgeon Probes Wellness And Performance: Psychoneuroimmunology
[ AT L= Ta Y o T=] = RSP Fri 10 Dec - Sun 12 Dec

Shibuie - When Beauty Happens Accidentally: Sumie and Raku — Japanese brush painting and pottery
[[aTau o Yo E Yt E T o Lo I LT 1Y [T o [T SRR Sun 12 Dec - Thu 16 Dec

#0pen The Heart And Still the Mind: Ending The Year With Kindness, Compassion And Joy
UL 0] oL -=T oSSR Thu 16 Dec - Thu 23 Dec

#Stalking The Moment: Being Home 24/7 - Christmas At The BRC
TSUNIMA TSONAIU «.uuttiiiiieeeeceiiteee e e e e eecbeee e e e e e esebe et e e e e eeseeaaaeeeeeeesaassssaaeeaeseasastasasaeeeesasstssseeeeeesanssssaeeeeeesanssnrees Thu 23 Dec - Sun 26 Dec

#Three Wise Medicines For Living Your Life In The New Year
TSUNMIA TSONAIU .ettieeetiieeeeitee e sttt e e ettt e e sttt e e stteeeesteeesesseeeesssaeeeastaeesasseeeessseeeanssseesansseessnsseesesssenenannes Wed 29 Dec - Sun 02 Jan 2022

Time To Focus And Tune Into 2022: Gently kickstart the new year with an ashram-style retreat offering gigong (chi kung),
hatha yoga, chanting and meditation and healing therapies
Deborah Don, Kugan Naidoo and Colin KEMEIY .......eoiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeiee sttt sttt st st s s Fri 7 Jan - Sun 9 Jan

#Vipassana Meditation: How to realise ever-present mindfulness
Jonathan Preboy and AnNa SCharfenberg. ... ..o ittt s s Fri 14 Jan - Sun 16 Jan

# A Vipassana Retreat: The search for truth
Jonathan Preboy and AnNNa SCharfeNberg........o oo Sun 16 Jan - Thu 20 Jan

The Way Of Ubuntu: Exploring traditional South African healing
John Lockley and NOmMUSA IMEREMDU......cciiiiiiiiiee e e s e e e e e e ebae e e e e e e sasaaaeeeee s Fri 21 Jan - Mon 24 Jan

Healing Qigong For Health And Vitality
D HU JIN-YUN o, Fri 28 Jan - Sun 30 Jan

Rainbow Salads And Sunshine Bowls: Adopting A Wholesome Plant-Based Lifestyle
Debbie Rich, Sascha Tirk, Nishalin Pillay and Vaneshran Arumugam .........cccccveeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e Fri 04 Jan - Sun 06 Feb

The Great Power Of Chi Kung (Qigong)
LY D A AT 1T oS PRPURRROE Wed 09 Feb - Fri 11 Feb

Getting To Know The Birds And Trees At The BRC: 160 Birds of a feather
Chris Dalzell aNd STEVE DAVIS ......uviiiiieiieeiciiiiieee e e ettt e e e e ee sttt e e e e e e e e s taaeeeeesesasbbaseeaaeeseassssseeaaasseasstaenaaaesannns Fri 11 Feb - Sun 13 Feb

#Pathways To Tao: Chi Kung (Qigong) - Meditation - Wisdom)
IMIAX WBIET c. ettt ettt ettt ettt st s bt st e st e sabee s be e s bt e sabeesabeesabe e s bt e sabeesaseesabeesaseesabaesnseesabeesnneenane Tue 15 Feb - Thu 17 Feb

Happy Healthy Yoga For Health And Harmony
LAY =T <o A (ol AV = 5 o T R Fri 18 Feb - Sun 20 Feb



Speak Your Truth, Listen Deeply
Lucy Draper-Clarke and FeliCity Hart .......oocueei ittt e e e e et e e st e e e st e e e e anreeesnnaeas Fri 25 Feb - Sun 27 Feb

A Neurosurgeon Probes Wellness And Performance: Psychoneuroimmunology
AT L= 1o o T=T = SRR Fri 04 Mar - Sun 06 Mar

Yin And Yang: A Yoga Retreat: Release, relax and restore
(CTTo] ¢ ==l O] =T PP PPPTPPPPPRt Fri 11 Mar - Sun 13 Mar

From Fear To Fundamental Well-Being
FAY ] o= o A 2T o OO POT O RRTPTOPRR Fri 18 Mar - Sun 21 Mar

The Healing Art Of Reiki (Level 1), Yoga And Meditation: Heal the body, relax the mind
Katherine Fillmore and JAde IMOI@Y .......ccueiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee ettt st ettt nee s e e aee s Fri 25 Mar - Sun27 Mar

Deepening The Healing Art Of Reiki: Reiki (Levels 2 and 3), yoga and meditation
Katherine Fillmore and JAde MOI@Y .......cc.iiiiiiiiiiiieniee ettt st st sttt e st st e sanee s Sun 27 Mar - Thu 31 Mar

# A Weekend Of Kindness At The BRC
Elizabeth Gaywood and Di FrankIin .......coceeoieiiiiieee ettt st sttt e sane e sareesanee s Fri 01 Apr - Sun 3 Apr

Reclaim Your Power: A journey to inner balance
HEIKE SYM ettt sttt e b e et e bt e e bt e bt e s bt e e bt e e bt e e ae e e bt e e aaee e bt e e sbee e beeennneenees Fri 08 Apr - Sun 10 Apr

#0pen The Heart And Still The Mind: Embracing grief and gratitude with compassion
YU @0 Yo o 11 o N Thu 14 Apr - Mon 18 Apr

World As Lover, World As Self: Finding our way home in difficult times
U Ta Yo b= T o] o o U SR Fri 22 Apr - Sun 24 Apr

Vinyasa Yoga And Meditation
HANNEIIZE RODINSON 1ttt et s e e et e e s tbeeeabe e s abeeeabeestbeeeaseesabeentbeessseensseesaraennrens Fri 29 Apr - Sun 01 May

Come As You Are: Secular Buddhism, Existential Philosophy And Psychotherapy. Can Buddhism effectively treat the struggles
we face in life?
JASON ROSS ittt e e st e e et et e e e s s r et e e e e s nanaee Tue 03 May - Sun 08 May

Mist Rising, Rain Falling: A gigong retreat
[T T | TSR TSR Sun 08 May — Thu 12 May

#Under The Full Moon Of May: Wesak - celebrating 25 centuries of Buddhism
0= o] o [T W 6o - o OO TP PO PP PP PPRRUPPR Fri 13 May — Sun 15 May

#Beginner's Mind, Quiet Mind: Meditation Instruction And Practi Friday 03 June 2022 - Sunday 05 June 2022ce for
Meaningful Daily Living
TSUNMA TSONAIU eneiiiiiiieiee ittt ettt e e e ettt et e e e s b e et e e e s e baa et e e e s e saarereteeesssennnnateeesesennnnes Sun 15 May — Fri 20 May

Releasing Ourselves From Old Stories: Stepping from the past into an abundant future by drawing on the Ancient Hawaiian
practice of Ho’oponopono
[DTe] 001 a1 o [T I G g T o AP P P OP PP PRI Fri 20 May - Sun 22 May

The Heart And Art Of Awakening - Part 1: Shift your life though presence and art
John Homewood and Michelle MCCIUNGN .......uuiiiiiiieeceee ettt e e e e s e e e e snrae e e e nree e snnees Fri 27 May — Sun 29 May

The Heart And Art Of Awakening - Part 2: Going deeper
John Homewood and Michelle MCCIUNGN .....cceviiiiiiieeeciee st eeeee e e e et e e e eaeae e e sneeeeesneneeeenns Sun 29 May — Tue 31 May

The Sacred Feminine : Empowering the feminine with yoga, meditation and your astrological moon
Margarita Celeste and MiIChelle STrYhIS ......oei e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s abaaeeaee s Fri 3 Jun—Sun 5 Jun



